No. 19-756

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LOUIS TAYLOR,

Petitioner

COUNTY OF PIMA, CITY OF TUCSON,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.5(b), I, Dennis P. McLaughlin, a member of the Bar

of this Court, hereby certify that on February 12, 2020, copies of the foregoing “Letter Joinder to

Pima County’s Brief in Opposition” were served on this 12% day of February, 2020, by First

Class Mail, postage prepaid, and via email, to the following counsel of record in this case:

Neal Kumar Katyal

Hogan Lovells US LLP

555 Thirteenth St., N.W.

Washington, DC 2004

P: 202-637-5600

Neal Katyal@hoganlovells.com
Counsel for Petitioner

Nancy Jane Davis
Pima County Attorney’s Office
32 N. Stone, Suite 2100
Tucson, Arizona 85701
P: 520-724-5700
Nancy.Davis@pcao.pima.gov
Counsel for Respondent Pima County
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John P. Leader

Leader Law Firm

405 W. Cool Dr., Ste. 107
Tucson, AZ 85704

P: 520-575-9040
john@leaderlawaz.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Peter Timoleon Limperis
Timothy P. Stackhouse
Miller, Pitt, Feldman, & McAnally, P.C.
One S. Church Ave., Ste. 900
Tucson, AZ 85701
P: 520-575-9040
plimperis@mpfmlaw.com
tstackhouse@mpfmlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner




Lucian E. Dervan

Charles A. Trost (Counsel of Record)
Belmont University

College of Law

1900 Belmont Blvd.

Nashville, TN 37212

P: 615-460-8271

P: 615-460-8299
Lucian.dervan@belmont.edu
Charles.Trost@belmont.edu

A. Marisa Chun

Crowell & Moring LLP

3 Embarcadero Ctr., 26" Flr.
San Francisco, CA 94111

P: 415-986-2800
mchun@crowell.com

Joseph V. Schaeffer

Counsel of Record

Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
48 Donley St., Suite 800
Morgantown, WV 26501

P: 304-291-7952
jschaeffer@spilmanlaw.com

David J. Euchner

Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice
33 N. Stone Ave., Suite 2100

Tucson, AZ 85701

P: 520-724-9107
David.Euchner@pima.gov

Clark M. Neily III

Jay R. Schweikert

Cato Institute

1000 Mass Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001

Professor Emily Hughes

National Association for Public Defense
University of lowa College of Law
Boyd Law Building

130 Byington Road

Iowa City, 1A 52246
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Judy Perry Martinez

Counsel of Record

President

American Bar Association

321 N. Clark Street

Chicago, Illinois 60654

P: 312-988-5000
AmicusBriefs@americanbar.org

Amanda Shafer Berman
Crowell & Moring LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

Rhonda E. Neff

Kimerer & Derrick, P.C.
1313 E. Osborn, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85012

P: 602-279-5900

Bruce Stern, President

American Association for Justice
777 6 Street NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20001

P: 602-279-5900

Daniel Marshall

General Counsel & Litigation Director
Human Rights Defense Center

P.O. Box 1151

Lake Worth, FL 33460

Jerry Todd Wertheim

New Mexico Criminal Defense Lawyers
Association

P.O. Box 2228

Santa Fe, NM 87504



Vanessa Potkin Stephen K. Dunkle

Director, Post-Conviction Litigation California Attorneys for Criminal Justice
The Innocence Project 125 E. De La Guerra Street, Suite 102
40 Worth Street, Suite 701 Santa Barbara, CA 93101

New York, NY 100013

Jeffrey T. Green

National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers
1660 L St. NW, 12" Floor

Washington, DC 20036

P: 202-872-8600

All parties required to be served have been served.

Dated February 12, 2020.

Dennis P. McLaughlin V
Counsel for Respondent City of Tucson
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